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For Sale | 0.65 AC 
Mixed Use Development Opportunity  
401 1st Ave, Sacramento, CA 95818
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Available: 0.65 Acres 

Asking Price: $1,350,000
For Sale  |  401 1st  Ave |  Sacramento

Property
Highlights

	» Asking Price: $1,350,000 ($48.00/SF 
Gross Land Area) 

	» Lot Area: 28,175 SF (0.65 Acres)

	» Property located in a Qualified 
Opportunity Zone

	» Zoning Assessor: C-2 General 
Commercial 

	» Previously entitled for:  	

	» 49 Market Rate Residential 
Units/Max Height of Four (4) 
Stories                        

	» 1 commercial retail suite                                                      

	» 17 auto, 3 motorcycle parking 
stalls within on-site garage

	» Common area mezzanine and 
open air courtyard 

	» Close proximity to recent 
Residential Development in ‘The 
Mill at Broadway’
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NOTE: THIS SPACE MUST COMPLY 
WITH ACCESSIBILTY 
REQUIREMENTS PER CBC CH. 11B

1

1

OCCUPANCY:
RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT HOUSES: R-2
PARKING: S-2
RESTAURANT/CAFE: A-2

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
R-2: TYPE VA
A-2: TYPE VA

PER CBC 406.5.1
PARKING S-2: TYPE IVB

FIRE SPRINKLERS:
NFPA 13 AT RESIDENTIAL,  NFPA13 AT PARKING GARAGE AND 
COMMERCIAL SPACE

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA:
PER CBC 2019 TABLE 506.2 

ALLOWED: SM(W/O HEIGHT INCR.)
21,000 SF (PER FLOOR)

PROVIDED:
OPEN AIR PARKING GARAGE: 7,512 SF
1ST FLOOR: 9,855 SF
2ND FLOOR: 15,406 SF
3RD FLOOR: 14,527 SF
MEZZANINE: NOT COUNTED, PER 

CBC 505.2
TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 47,300 SF

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT:
PER CBC 2019 TABLE 504.3 
MAX. HEIGHT (ABOVE GRADE PLANE):

ALLOWED: SM (W/O HEIGHT INCR.) 
60' 

PROVIDED: 41'-3 1/4" (T.O. PLATE)

ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES:
PER CBC 2019 TABLE 504.4 
MAX. NUMBER OF STORIES (ABOVE GRADE PLANE):

ALLOWED: 3 
PROVIDED: 3 

(PLUS MEZZANINE ON 
LVL 03) PER CBC 505.2

MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY:
REQUIRED SEARATION OF OCCUPANCIES:
PER CBC 2019 TABLE 508.4

RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT HOUSES: R-2
PARKING GARAGE: S-2

REQUIRED: 1 HOUR
PROVIDED: 1 HOUR

RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT HOUSES: R-2
RESTAURANT/CAFE: A-2

REQUIRED: 1 HOUR
PROVIDED: 1 HOUR

OCCUPANT LOAD:
SEE CODE COMPLIANCE FLOOR PLANS FOR OCCUPANT LOAD 
CALCULATIONS.

EGRESS:
SEE CODE COMPLIANCE FLOOR PLANS FOR STAIR EXITING SIZING.

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS
PER CBC 2019 1023.2
ENCLOSURES FOR INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS SHALL BE 
CONSTRUCTED AS FIRE BARRIERS AND SHALL HAVE A FIRE-
RESISTANCE RATING OF NO LESS THAN 1 HOUR WHERE CONNECTING 
LESS THAN FOUR STORIES

REQUIRED: 1 HOUR
PROVIDED: 1 HOUR

STAIRWAY WIDTH AND CAPACITY
PER CBC 2019 1011.2  
CONDITION 1 - STAIRWAYS SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS 
THAN 50 SHALL HAVE A WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES.

REQUIRED: 36 INCHES
PROVIDED: 38 INCHES MIN.

CORRIDORS
PER CBC 2019 TABLE 1020.1 CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING

REQUIRED: 1 HOUR
PROVIDED: 1 HOUR

PER CBC 2019 TABLE 1020.2 MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH
REQUIRED: 36 INCHES
PROVIDED: 58 INCHES MIN.

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF BUILDING ELEMENTS:
PER CBC 2019 TABLE 601
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HR
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR PER TABLE 602
BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 0 HR
NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR PER TABLE 602
NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR 0 HR
FLOORS + SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 HR
ROOFS + SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 HR
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS PER TABLE 705.8
FIRE PARTITIONS BETWEEN UNITS 1 HR
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES BETWEEN UNITS 1 HR
SEE "MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY" ABOVE FOR FIRE SEPARATIONS 
BETWEEN MIXED USES

PER CBC TABLE 1020.1
CORRIDORS 1HR
STAIRWELLS 1HR

FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER CBC 906.1
PROVIDE EACH GROUND FLOOR DWELLING UNIT WITH A PORTABLE 
FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH MINIMUM RATING 1-A:10-B:C 

UPPER LEVEL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS CABINETS CBC 906.3 
MULTIPURPOSE DRY-CHEMICAL TYPE IN STEEL CONTAINER:  UL-
RATED 2-A:10-B:C, 5-LB. NO MORE THAN 75-FOOT TRAVEL DISTANCE 
APART.

ACCESSIBILITY:
PER CBC 2019 1104A 
ALL GROUND-FLOOR DWELLING UNITS IN NONELEVATOR BUILDINGS 
SHALL BE ADAPTABLE AND ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.
SEE G2.00-2.01 FOR TYPICAL CLEARANCES AND DETAILS.

PROJECT CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING 
CALCULATIONS:
PER CBC 2019 1109A.4 ASSIGNED ACCESSIBLE 
PARKING SPACES

REQUIRED: 2% OF COVERED 
DWELLING UNITS
2% x 9 = 2

(1 van stall req. per every 
8 accessible stalls)

PROVIDED: 2
(1 van, 1 standard)

OPEN PARKING GARAGE VENTILATION 
(OPENINGS):
PER CBC 2019 406.5.2

REQUIRED: - UNIFORMLY DISTRIB. 
OPNG'S ON TWO OR MORE 
SIDES
- AREA OF OPNG'S SHALL NOT 
BE LESS THAN 20% OF TOTAL 
PERIMETER WALL AREA OF TIER
- AGGREGATE LENGTH OF 
OPNG'S SHALL NOT BE LESS 
THAN 40% OF THE PERIMETER 
OF TIER

AREA
REQUIRED: 20%x(4,257sf) = 851sf
PROVIDED: 1,607 sf

PERIMETER LENGTH
REQUIRED: 40%x(473') = 189'-1"
PROVIDED: 230'-9"

OPEN PARKING GARAGES AREA AND HEIGHT:
PER CBC 406.5.4

ALLOWED: 50,000 SF
8 TIERS

PROVIDED: 6,833 SF
1 TIER

MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS 
BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE:
PER CBC 2019 TABLE 705.8

5' TO LESS THAN 10', SPRINKLERED
ALLOWED: 25% 
PROVIDED: 17% 

(WEST ELEVATION)

ALLOWED: 25% 
PROVIDED: 19% 

(EAST ELEVATION)
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Exterior Patio Area
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F l o o r p l a n

Mezzanine Floor

DN

DN

DN

DN

ROOF DECK

BELOW

ROOF

ROOF

ROOF
ROOF

ROOF

BELOW

BELOW

BELOW

142 SF
(206 MAX)

194 SF
(242 MAX)

142 SF
(207 MAX)

BELOW

112 SF
(203 MAX)

BELOW

158 SF
(229 MAX)

BELOW

108 SF
(184 MAX)

308 SF
1/2 STORY BELOW, 

TYP. (393 MAX)

BELOW

137 SF
(196 MAX)

BELOW

BELOW

BELOW

BELOW

BELOW

BELOW

GUARDRAIL, 
TYP.

GUARDRAIL, 
TYP.

GUARDRAIL, 
TYP.

GUARDRAIL, TYP.

GUARDRAIL, 
TYP.

GUARDRAIL, 
TYP.

GUARDRAIL, 
TYP.

GUARDRAIL, 
TYP.

GUARDRAIL, 
TYP.

GUARDRAIL, 
TYP.

GUARDRAIL, 
TYP.

DECORATIVE 
ROCK

42" GLASS 
GUARDRAIL

136 SF
(161 MAX)

ROOF

ROOF

ROOF

BELOW

BELOW

CLOSET
(72 SF)

SEE THIRD 
FLOOR PLAN

SEE THIRD 
FLOOR PLAN

CPETD: 91'-5"

(125' MAX. PER CBC 

TBL. 1006.2.1)

KEYCARD 
ACCESS, 3RD 
FLR TENANTS 
ONLY

42" GLASS 
GUARDRAIL

FLOOR TO CEILING 
LAMINATED GLASS

217 SF
(276 MAX)

GUARDRAIL, 
TYP.

137 SF
(197 MAX)

137 SF
(197 MAX)

GUARDRAIL, 
TYP.

138 SF
(197 MAX)

171 SF
(402 MAX)

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

36

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

F.E.C.

541 SF
OLF
OL

15
36

1

1

494 SF
R2

OLF
OL

200
3

KEY LEGEND

AREA (SF)
OCCUPANCY TYPE
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
OCCUPANT LOAD

OCCUPANT LOAD TAG

EXIT MEANS OF EGRESS

DIRECTION OF EXIT ACCESS 
TRAVEL (INCLUDES COMMON 
PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE)

1-HR WALL

PROPERTY LINE

## NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS 
ALONG PATH OF TRAVEL

EXIT SIGN
CLG. MOUNTED END MOUNTED

PANIC HARDWAREP.H.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET SEMI-
RECESSED WITH MULTIPURPOSE DRY-
CHEMICAL TYPE IN STEEL CONTAINER:  
UL-rated 2-A:10-B:C, 5-lb 

F.E.C.

REVISION BY DATE

9/
17

/2
02

3 
3:

39
:0

6 
PM

D
:\R

Eg
ro

up
\P

ro
je

ct
s\

20
21

-0
3.

0 
40

1 
1s

t A
ve

 A
pa

rtm
en

ts
\B

IM
\2

02
1-

03
.0

 4
01

 1
st

 A
pa

rtm
en

ts
-R

22
 - 

pl
an

 c
he

ck
 re

vi
si

on
s.

rv
t

09/15/2023

G0.06
PERMIT SET - IN
PROGRESS

401 1ST AVE APARTMENTS

CODE COMPLIANCE -
MEZZANINE PLAN
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MEZZANINE LEVEL

MEZZANINE APPLICABEL CODES
CBC 2019 505.2.1
AREA LIMITATION:

EXCEPT. 3 MEZZ. AREA < 1/2 OF ROOM BELOW
EXCEPT. 3.1 Except for enclosed closets and bathrooms, 
the mezzanine shall be open to the room in which such 
mezzanine is located
EXCEPT. 3.2 3.2. The opening to the room shall be 
unobstructed except for walls not more than 42 inches 
(1067 mm) in height, columns and posts; and
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POTENTIAL ROOF DECK - SUBJECT TO CITY OF SACRAMENTO APPROVAL

Exterior Patio Area



Bueno Cafe

Southside Park

Tupi Coffee

California Automobile Museum
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The neighborhood around 401 1st Avenue, 

Sacramento, CA, in Upper Land Park, 

is a growing urban community. It’s 

characterized by mixed-use developments, 

including housing, retail, and green spaces. 

Nearby, the Mill at Broadway adds over 

800 residential units, enhancing the area’s 

vibrancy and walkability with access to 

parks, schools, and local amenities.

Nearby Amenities
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The Inn & Spa at Parkside
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Root of Happiness Kava Bar

Beers Books
Vallejo’s Restaurant

Latino Center of Art and Culture

Jamie’s Broadway Grille

Demographics (2024)

1 MILE 3 MILES 5 MILES

Total Population 16,008 138,282 335,532

2023-2028  
Annual Rate 4.00% 1.23% 0.78%

Households 7,500 60,129 131,830

Median  
Household  
Income

$90,306 $83,320 $82,311

Median Home 
Value $687,447 $633,417 $586,334

Median Age 36.0 37.6 37.0

Street Soccer USA

Pioneer Memorial Bridge
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